



\$~70 to 75

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ ITA 303/2022
+ ITA 419/2022
+ ITA 68/2023 and CM APPL. 5431/2023
+ ITA 465/2023 and CM APPL. 42427/2023
+ ITA 512/2023 and CM APPL. 46471/2023
+ ITA 516/2023 and CM APPL. 46530/2023

Present: Mr Abhishek Maratha, senior standing counsel with Mr Apoorv Agarwal, Mr Parth Sanwal, Ms Nupur Sharma, Mr Gaurav Singh, Mr Bhanukaran Singh Jodha and Ms Muskaan Goel, Advocates for Revenue in Item Nos.70 to 75.
Dr. Kapil Goel and Mr Sandeep Goel, Advocates for Respondent in Item Nos.70 to 75.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

18.03.2025

1. A request for adjournment is made by the learned counsel for the respondents, who has joined the proceedings through video conferencing.
2. The petitioner also requests for adjournment.
3. At their request, list on 25.08.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MARCH 18, 2025

RK

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)