



\$~41-46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ ITA 303/2022
+ ITA 419/2022
+ ITA 68/2023 CM APPL. 5431/2023
+ ITA 465/2023 CM APPL. 42427/2023
+ ITA 512/2023 CM APPL. 46471/2023
+ ITA 516/2023 CM APPL. 46530/2023

Counsel for petitioner: Mr Abhishek Maratha, SSC, Mr Apoorv Aggarwal, JSC, Ms Nupur Sharma, Mr Gaurav Singh, Mr Bhanukaran Singh Jodha, Mr. Himanshua Gaur, Ms Muskan Goel, and Mr. Nischay Purohit, Advocates

Counsel for respondent: Mr. Kapil Goel, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

25.08.2025

1. The Hon'ble Bench has not assembled today.
2. Re-notify on 15.12.2025.

By order

(Court Master)

AUGUST 25, 2025

RT